"AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, FIXING AND DETERMINING THE AMOUNT OF SALARIES AND WAGES FOR CERTAIN EMPLOYEES AND OFFICIALS IN THE BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST, IN THE COUNTY OF OCEAN, AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY"

ORDINANCE #2023-13

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Lakehurst, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, as follows:

SECTION 1: The base salary and wage of the following employee of this Borough shall be as follows:

<u>POSITION :</u>	ON-CONTRACTUAL <u>MINIMUM:</u> Per annum	<u>MAXIMUM:</u> Per annum
Municipal Housing Liaison	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00

<u>SECTION 2</u>: All ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3: If any section, subsection, sentence, clause, phrase, or portion of this Ordinance is for any reason is for any reason held invalid or unconstitutional by a Court of competent jurisdiction, such portion shall be deemed a separate, distinct, and independent provision, and such holding shall not affect the validity of the remaining portions hereof.

<u>SECTION 4</u>: This ordinance shall take effect after second reading and publication as required by law.

Hon. Harry Robbins Mayor

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an ordinance #2023-13 entitled "AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, FIXING AND DETERMINING THE AMOUNT OF SALARIES AND WAGES FOR CERTAIN EMPLOYEES AND OFFICIALS IN THE BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST, IN THE COUNTY OF OCEAN, AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY was finally adopted after a public hearing and Council approval at a meeting of the governing body held on the eighteenth day of May 2023. This ordinance shall become operative twenty days after final publication, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A: 9-165.

> Maryanne Capasso, RMC Municipal Clerk